Pecyn dogfennau cyhoeddus

Y Pwyllgor Cyfrifon Cyhoeddus

Lleoliad: Cynulliad

Ystafell Bwyllgora 3 - y Senedd Cenedlaethol
Cymru

Dyddiad: National

Dydd lau, 18 Ebrill 2013 Assembly for
Wales

C7

| gael rhagor o wybodaeth, cysylltwch a:

Polisi: Tom Jackson

Clerc y Pwyllgor

029 2089 8597
Publicaccounts.comm@Wales.gov.uk

Agenda

1. Cyflwyniad, ymddiheuriadau a dirprwyon (09.30-09.35)

2. Ystyried cyngor gan Archwilydd Cyffredinol Cymru ar adroddiad y
Pwyllgor 'Cynnydd o ran cyrraedd Safon Ansawdd Tai Cymru'

(09.35-10.00) (Tudalennau 1 - 33)
PAC(4) 10-13 Papur 1 - Ymateb Llywodraeth Cymru i adroddiad y Pwyllgor

PAC(4) 10-13 Papur 2 - Cyngor gan Archwilydd Cyffredinol Cymru ar ymateb
Llywodraeth Cymru

PAC(4) 10-13 Papur 3 - Y wybodaeth ddiweddaraf gan Lywodraeth Cymru am Safon
Ansawdd Tai Cymru - 11 Gorffennaf 2013

PAC(4) 10-13 Papur 4 - Gohebiaeth gan Archwilydd Cyffredinol Cymru ar y cynnydd
wrth weithredu Safon Ansawdd Tai Cymru - 9 Tachwedd 2012

PAC(4) 10-13 Papur 5 - Y wybodaeth ddiweddaraf gan Lywodraeth Cymru am Safon
Ansawdd Tai Cymru (argymhelliad 11) - 24 lonawr 2013

3. Gwaith Caffael a Rheoli Gwasanaethau Ymgynghori - Tystiolaeth
gan Bartneriaeth Cydwasanaethau GIG Cymru (10.00-11.00)
(Tudalennau 34 - 37)



Neil Frow, Cyfarwyddwr, Partneriaeth Cydwasanaethau GIG Cymru

Mark Roscrow, Cyfarwyddwr Cynorthwyol Gwasanaethau Caffael, Partneriaeth
Cydwasanaethau GIG Cymru

Adele Cahill, Arweinydd Prosiect, Partneriaeth Cydwasanaethau GIG Cymru

4. Gwaith Caffael a Rheoli Gwasanaethau Ymgynghori - Tystiolaeth
gan Lywodraeth Cymru (11.00-12.00) (Tudalennau 38 - 41)

Michael Hearty, Cyfarwyddwr Cyffredinol - Cynllunio Strategol, Cyllid a Pherfformiad
Alison Standfast, Dirprwy Gyfarwyddwr, Caffael, Gwerth Cymru

5. Papurau i'w nodi (Tudalennau 42 - 44)

6. Cynnig o dan Reol Sefydlog 17.42 i benderfynu gwahardd y
cyhoedd o'r cyfarfod ar gyfer y busnes canlynol

7. Ystyried Tystiolaeth ar Waith Caffael a Rheoli Gwasanaethau
Ymgynghori (12:00-12:30)



Eitem 
[...]
know if we can provide any additional information that may be of assistance to

deliberations of the committee.

Yours sincerely

Gareth Jones
Director General — Sustainable Futures.

Tudalen 12



Public Accounts Committee
PAC(4) 10-13 Paper 4

Date: 9 November 2012
Our ref: HVT/1759/fgb
Page: 10f6

Mr Darren Millar AM

Chair of the Public Accounts Committee
National Assembly for Wales

Cardiff Bay

Cardiff CF99 1NA

Dear Chair
PROGRESS IN DELIVERING THE WELSH HOUSING QUALITY STANDARD (WHQS)

The Clerk’s letter of 26 October 2012 requested my advice on the response from the
Welsh Government to the Committee’s September 2012 report ‘Progress in Delivering
the Welsh Housing Quality Standard’. This letter sets out my advice on the response.

| am responding promptly, and perhaps more fully than is usual, as | am aware that
there is a plenary debate scheduled for 14 November to discuss the Committee’s report.
However, in doing so | should point out that the WAO study team has not yet had the
opportunity to discuss with Welsh Government officials the response and other issues
arising from the Welsh Government’s recent publication of updated figures on social
housing landlords’ compliance with the WHQS. That statistical release, published on
15 October 2012, is available at
http://wales.gov.uk/topics/statistics/headlines/housing2012/121015/?lang=en.

The Welsh Government has indicated that it accepts seven of the Committee’s

11 recommendations. The remaining four recommendations have been accepted in
principle, as acceptance is subject to further work or developments that are outside the
Welsh Government’s direct control.

While the Welsh Government’s overall response to the Committee’s recommendations
is positive, there are several issues that would benefit from further clarification. Set out
below are my observations on the responses to the individual recommendations. | have
also included comments on the extent to which the Welsh Government’s responses
address the (ad
[...]
 COMMITTEE ON PROGRESS AGAINST THE
AUDITOR GENERAL'S RECOMMENDATIONS IN DELIVERING THE WELSH HOUSING
QUALITY STANDARD (PAC REPORT (4) 24-12 RECOMMENDATION11)

Please find enclosed copy of the Welsh Ministers response to the above recommendation
which will be laid before the Table Office.

Yours sincerely,

7/

/ L’(‘ o] {"',3,/ e

Huw Lewis AC / AM
Y Gweinidog Tai, Adfywio a Threftadaeth
Minister for Housing, Regeneration and Heritage

Bae Caerdydd = Cardiff Bay English Enguiry Line 0845 010 3300
Caerdydd « Cardiff Llinell Ymholiadau Cymraeg 0845 010 4400
CF99 1NA Correspondence.huw.lewis@wales.gsi.gov.uk
Wedi’i argraffu ar bapur wedi’i ailgylchu (100%) Printed on 100% recycled paper

Tudalen 19



PAC(4)-10-13 Paper 5

Update Report for PAC on Recommendation 11 Jan 2013

WELSH GOVERNMENT RESPONSE to PAC on:

Recommendation 11: We recommend that the Welsh Government provides the Public Accounts Committee with an
update on progress against the Auditor General’s recommendations before the end of December 2012, including how it is

taking forward wider lessons learnt from the report.

development and delivery of the WHQS

WAO Report Target Date | Status
Recommendations
General lessons for policy These are lessons that are applicable to Welsh
development, monitoring Government (WG) as a whole.
and evaluation
1.There are lessons from the Complete Response to 1 (a)-(d) - Agree. The recommendations will be taken

into account as part of ongoing work across the Welsh Government

Tudalen 20



PAC(4)-10-13 Paper 5

that can be applied to help improve the
quality of future policy-making and the
effectiveness of its delivery. The key
lessons for the Welsh Government
relate to:

to develop and deliver policy more effectively. Staff developing a
policy are expected to document the case for it step by step,
including the case for change, the options considered, the details of
the preferred option, how it will be delivered and how it will be
evaluated. At each stage, consideration

Minutes of the meeting

Public Accounts Committee

Meeting Venue: Cynulliad

Committee Room 2 - Senedd Cenedlaethol
Cymru

Meeting date: National

18 April 2013 Assembly for
Wales

Meeting time: F’
09:30 /

For further information please contact:

Policy: Tom Jackson

Committee Clerk

029 2089 8597 / 029 2089 8032
Publicaccounts.comm@®Wales.gov.uk

Agenda

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions (09:30-09:35) F_PR

2. Consideration of advice from the Auditor General for Wales on
the committee report 'Progress in delivering the Welsh Housing
Quality Standard' (09:35-10:00) F_PR

3. The Procurement and Management of Consultancy Services -
Evidence from NHS Shared Services Partnership (10:00-11:00) F_PR

4. The Procurement and Management of Consultancy Services -
Evidence from the Welsh Government (11:00-12:00) F_PR

5. Papers to note F_PR

6. Motion under the standing order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the
public from the meeting for the following business F_PR

7. Consideration of Evidence on the Procurement and Management
of Consultation Services (12:00-12:30) F_PR



